2009 024441

2689 APRIL 16 APRIL 59 PHOTOLINAL BROWN

## WARRANTY DEED

JAX No 45-12-32-429-031,000-029

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That KEVIN D. HANUSIN AND CANDICE L. HANUSIN, HUSBAND AND WIFE, GRANTOR(S) of LAKE County in the State of INDIANA, CONVEYS AND WARRANTS to TRAVIS L. FATE AND NATALIE J. FATE, HUSBAND AND WIFE of WELLS County in the State of INDIANA, as GRANTEE(S) in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the following described real estate in LAKE County, in the State of Indiana:

LOT 31 IN WILLOW TREE FARMS, BLOCK THREE, TO THE CITY OF CROWN POINT, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 43 PAGE 131, AND AS AMENDED BY CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION RECORDED JULY 12, 1974 AS DOCUMENT NO. 259203, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1834 W. 99<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE, CROWN POINT, INDIANA 46307

SUBJECT TO SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS, IF ANY, 2008 TAXES PAYABLE 2009, 2009 TAXES PAYABLE 2010, AND ALL REAL ESTATE TAXES DUE AND PAYABLE HEREAFTER.

SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, AND COVENANTS OF RECORD, IF ANY.

Dated this 3 day of april , 2009	
Dated this day of	ument is
K D H	Condice & Hansey
KEVIN D. HANUSIN	CANDICE L. HANUSIN
REVIND. HAROSH	
<b>This Docume</b>	nt is the property of
STATE OF INDIANA	County Recorder!
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for sa	id County and State, this day of, 2009, personally
appeared: KEVIN D. HANUSIN AND CANDICE L. H	IANUSIN, and acknowledged the execution of the folegoing deed. In whitesa
whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed	d my official seal.
Manuscription expires: 5/9/09	Signature AND TOTAL
My commission expires: County	Printed Notary Public
resident of	NOTA MOTO PROPERTY OF LOCAL A
	MY COULDESIGN EXPIRES
DATE OF THE PARTICIAL INC.	MANAMA, Attorney at Law, Identification No. 9534-45
This instrument prepared by PATRICK J. Williams	to Grantor. All information used in preparation of
document was supplie	d by title company.
document was supplied	R. C. C.
Return Deed To: TRAVIS L. FATE AND NATALIE	J. FATE
Grantee's street or rural route address: 1834 W. 99 <sup>TH</sup> A	VENUE, CROWN POINT, INDIANA 46307
Send Tax Bills To: TRAVIS L. FATE AND NATALI	E J. FATE, 1834 W. 99 <sup>TH</sup> AVENUE, CROWN POINT, INDIANA 46307
Laffirm under the penalties for perjury, that I h	nave taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this
documen), unless required by law.	WOLANA WILL
Theres I had	
Signature of Preparer	
Signature of Freparer	COMMUNITY THEE COMPANY
EUZABUNT/WILL	-Dalla de
Name of Preparer	THE NO 2 41231
	\$ 100 million contribution of management of the production of the contribution of the

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER

APR - 8 2009

PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR 16 RB

002563